

**FY 2019-2020 Virginia Beach Budget
Response to Council Questions**

Question Number: FY 20 23

Question: How many GIS licenses does the City currently have?

Date Requested: February 26th, 2019

Requested By: Councilmember Jones

Department: Information Technology

Response:

There are 79 desktop licenses and 65 ArcGIS online user licenses.